WP1: Project Management

Pablo Lopez (CERN)
RADNEXT 3" Annual Meeting — 10-11 June 2024

This project has received funding from the European Union's Horizon
2020 research and innovation programme under grant agreement No .
101008126 RADNEXT 3rd Annual Meeting — 10-11 June 2024



https://indico.cern.ch/e/radnext-2024

Outline

. Recent approval and signature of the Grant Agreement Amendment

. 12-month project extension

. Inclusion of HPTC in the Consortium

. Reallocation of TA activities as previously voted by the PCB and related financial changes

. WP3 change of leading institute and related financial changes as previously voted by the PCB

. Reminder of RADNEXT P2 reporting timeline

. Technical report
. Technical report additional input on EC Portal
. Financial report

NEXT RADNEXT 3rd Annual Meeting — 10-11 June 2024



Recent approval of the Grant Agreement amendment

Content of the amendment:

12-month project extension request to the EU - RADNEXT will continue up to
month 60 (31 May 2026) for WP1, WP2, WP3, WP9, WP10

Addition of HollandPTC (HPTC) to the consortium as from 15 February 2024

Change of reporting periods = The 3 and last reporting period now covers month
37 to 60 (1 June 2024 to 31 May 2026)

Change of Annex 1 (description of the action)
Change of Annex 2 (estimated budget)

The request has been approved and the signature finalised on 22 May 2024. Link
to report on EDMS

RADNEXT 3rd Annual Meeting — 10-11 June 2024


https://edms.cern.ch/document/3095193/1
https://edms.cern.ch/document/3095193/1

Recent approval of the Grant Agreement amendment

Main updates on Annex 1:

. WP1, WP2, WP3, WP9 and WP10 end date postponed from Month 48 to Month 60

. D2.4,D2.5, D3.2, D3.3, D9.1, D9.2, D10.1, D10.2 due date postponed from Month 48 to Month 60
Redistribution of beamtime under WP9 and WP10 as follow:

L]
Installation Access costs™
" Min. o o
Installation mated mated
Access provider | Short name of country Type of Unit of _ quantity of On the As actual ==l (Bl
shortname | infrastructure umber| Short name access? | access | UMCOSHE) Gocessto | basisofUC|  costs humber | pumber of
code®' fommer of users Proj
1-CERN CHARM 2 |CHARM ions ) TA-uc hour 0 500.0 0 21 10
1-CERN GHARM 1 CHARM 10 TA-uC hour 0 800.0 0 33 17
4-ucL CRC 1 | HIFLFINIF BE TA-uc hour 715 2800 200200 18 9
5 - TRIUMF BLiB 1 BL1B CA TA-uc hour 875 168.0 147050 13 4 Installation J—
5 - TRIUMF TNF 1 TNF cA TA-uc hour 250 92.0 23000 & 3 \nstaliation Min. st et
Access provider | Short name of Type of Unit of = quantity of | On the As actual el ot
6-PSl PIF 1 PIF CH TA-uc hour 600 193.3 115950 9 4 T | e o number®| Short name n::;:;y soomse | actess |Unitcost@| TRl | e of UC ey n:;!zernf
8- NPI-CAS CANAM 1 LC&FNG cz TA-uC hour 472 80.0 37760 4 2 be provided S
9-Gsl sis18 1 sis18 DE TA-uc hour 131 64.0 72384 2 1 22-ILL I 1 I FR TA-uc hour mr 1000 71700 8 4
9-G8l UNILAC 1 UNILAC DE TA-uc hour 679 1280 86912 6 3 27 - UKRI s 3 EMMA UK TAe hour 330 1500 49500 4 7
10 HZOR ELBE T “ELBE oE A hour 300 00 o o o 27-UKRI 18IS 2 | RIKEL-RAL UK TA-uc hour 330 1400 46200 6 3
27-UKRI 18IS 1 Chiplr UK TA-uc hour 330 6200 204600 56 28
10- HZDR nELBE 1 nELBE DE TA-uc hour 300 150.0 45000 6 3
28 - ENEA FNG 1 FNG i TA-uc hour 550 5300 291500 2 11
10-HZDR QELBE 1 gELBE DE TA-uc hour 300 80.0 24000 4 2
30-UMCG KVI-CART 1 AGOR NL TA-uc hour 550 3350 184250 14 7
10- HZDR DRACO 1 DRACO DE TA-uc hour 250 116.0 29000 6 3 EYeTT NESSA T NEsoA = Thae o o0 o o 5
11 - Fraunhofer n-Gen 1 n-Gen DE TA-uc hour 560 0.0 0 [} 0 HPTC R&D
33-HPTC 1 HPTC NL Ta-uc hour 1300 260 33800 4 2
12-PTB PIAF 1 PTB DE TA-uc hour 388 2910 112020 13 7 Beamiine
14-CLPU CLPU 1 VEGA ES TA-uc hour 515 128.0 65920 5 2
16 - USE CNA 1 CNA ES TA-uc hour 100 2000 20000 8 4
17-JYU JYFL 1 RADEF Fl TA-uc hour 294 3000 88200 12 6
19-CNRS GENESIS 1 GENESIS FR TA-uc hour 204 160.0 32640 & 3
20-ESRF ESRF 1 ESRF FR TAac hour 2880 45000 12 6
21- GANIL GANIL 1 GANIL FR TA-uc hour 400 158.0 63200 12 6
21- GANIL NFS 1 SPIRAL 2 FR TA-uc hour 400 90.0 36000 8 4

RAD,

NEXT RADNEXT 3rd Annual Meeting — 10-11 June 2024 4



Recent approval of the Grant Agreement amendment

Main updates on Annex 2:

Financial changes (related to WP3, WP9, or WP10) for the following beneficiaries:
1. CERN, 5. TRIUMF, 6. PSI, 10. HZDR, 11. Fraunhofer, 12. PTB, 14. CLPU,
30. UMCG, 31. UU, 33. HPTC

Please refer to the latest Annex 2.
If you need detailed budget table with breakdown per WP for your institute, please contact
cloe.levointurier-vajda@cern.ch

NEXT RADNEXT 3rd Annual Meeting — 10-11 June 2024


mailto:cloe.levointurier-vajda@cern.ch

Recent approval of the Grant Agreement amendment

Estimaicd cligible’ costs (per budget eategary) EU contribution
B Direct
A Dircet persanael costs couts af ﬁ:"""" . Other dircet costs 1::,“ F: Spoctal unle cous Total costs iy ':;':::," v:"'.:::.‘.
A1 Emplayess {or equivalens) | A4 SME owners without salary D.1 Travel D.5 Costs
4.2 Nataral persans under direct | A $ Beneficiaries that are natural D02 Equipment | imvoiced goods
canimact persons withow salary and serviees
103 Ouher B2
4.3 Seconded persoes goods and “VirlalAccess®
services -
4.6 Persommel for providing 104 Costs of
PRSI — large research
[ —
Flatae'®
Form of eosts” Acrual Unit” Actual Actual Actual Unil® unie'* Uit
29
L CERN 509 60600 w0 w0 000 21 500,00 o 163 67151 o 160 56735 00 w0 38633976 1000 88033976 R0 139,76,
L CSLALiegs B aonin won [ [ [ 3 Ao o 300050 080 [ 15 00800 1on00 15 00800 15 bo0.08
LKU Lewnen 1 asens w0 w0 00 [ o o 300 00 v ] 00 oo 15143754 10000 15143734 15143754
Lucn an aon om om o I 15 30,00 nm 395000 200 20000 o 21995000 e 21995000 21995000
£ TRILME a0 won [ [ [ 3 7o o 4477 nssn0 [ 1924878 1ono0 19244375 193 54378
wrst a0 w0 [ [ [ o v 3037 11595080 [ 131 1478 1ono0 131 14375 131 14375
ETr— 1200800 won w0 [ [ o o 300000 080 won 15 00000 1ouo0 15 00800 15 00008
L NPLEAS a0 won [ [ [ 3 o 1 70050 76080 [ 26000 1ono0 6 26000 4826000
5681 134 d0n0 won [ [ [ 3 o 36 56080 159 19600 [ 34209600 1onon 34209600 T
0. HEDR. ann won w0 [ [ o v sears n 80080 woo 12636250 Tonon 12646250 118 46250
0. Fraunhater an om o o nm Tm0m nm 55000 g0 [ 270 10000 a27sa00 a7
[ a0 won [ [ [ 3 a5 o 361250 11282080 [ 13698250 1on00 13098250 150 08150
[T 25 00800 won [ [ [ o S0 v 00080 080 [ 125 00800 1ono0 125 00800 125 boa. 03
W.CLFL an won w0 [ [ o A 90 o 224000 392080 won T 1m0 1ouo0 71000
15 UCm aon [ [ [ 3 360 o 501780 a0 [ 3808500 10000 3008500
16, USE won [ [ [ I3 1220000 o [ 825800 1ouo0 3825000
v an Saoann w0 [ [ o 1530058 o [ 407e 1on00 140600
5. CNES, 12800 ) wm [ [ o T oo rm wn 1500800 1000 18 n0n00
19, O8RS a0 won [ [ [ 3 1038000 o 260000 e [ 5600 1on00 56000 S o
0 ESRF 18 w0800 won [ [ 5 000,00 3 3735000 v 380 080 [ 12920800 1ono0 129 20000 129 20008
10 GANIL an won w0 [ [ o 750 o sz oo 12063750 touon 120637350 1003750
T ann son [ [ [ 3 770 o 192580 [ R1300 1000 132500 13508
0. mec 16 70800 won [ [ [ 3 v o 417580 00 [ 087500 [T 13500 050
ISAE S0 w0 w0 [ [ o S0 o 15680 080 [ 7540500 1000 7840500 T
s 2603120 ) w0 [ [ o o oo 208 I oo 12006400 1ouo0 12006400 120 0600
UM 45566 16 [ [ [ [ 3 0TI o 11 0 a0 [ 4570 10000 85774530 45774538,
.Uk a0 w0 [ [ [ o 43 1500 v e 300 300,80 [ 360 48750 1ono0 360 48750 60 447,50
ENEA an a0 w0 [ [ o 30 0000 o 776250 1 s000 [ 331250 1ono0 33031230 s
. vsira 2400000 oo o o0 [ v 1600000 won w0000 20 g0 ana san0m00 wano suoann 0 w000
I uMEE a0 won [ [ [ 3 187 o 45aTs 133 35000 [ 0700375 1ono0 070378 79375
o an won ) [ [ o 1848000 o Se0000 080 won 2o0s00 1000 To0a00 2 m00s
3 ELLERIC 3600000 won [ [ [ nm 3 o 900000 080 [ 50000 10000 az 0000 45 oo
ErTT ann a0 w00 [ [ o Taam o &350 T380080 i w8175 10000 W70 YR
Totalcansertiums | 159735439 240008 [ 2 S0 o 30 36461 e 516275 24alesns0 woa|  4msowTs Swments|  demens

RADNEXT 3rd Annual Meeting — 10-11 June 2024




Reminder of RADNEXT P2 reporting timeline

Period 2 (1 December 2022 to 31 May 2024) Technical report timeline:

Date Task

30 April Technical report template sent to WP Leaders by
Pablo

15 June Deadline for WP Leaders to send the WP report to
Pablo/RADNEXT PMO for assembling

15 June Pablo to distribute the V1 Technical Report to PMO &
PCB & Advisory Board for review

28 June PMO / PCB / Advisory Board to ask for clarifications
or commentthe Report for updates

7 July WP Leaders to answer comments/questions

15 July Pablo to send the final documentto PCB for
approval

31 July Submission of the P2 report by PMO

—-> A P2 review meeting (with EU Project Officer and external expert reviewer) is scheduled on
23.08.2024: we cannot afford much delay in the submission.

RAD

NE RADNEXT 3rd Annual Meeting — 10-11 June 2024

©

T



Technical reporting: additional inputs on EC Portal

Infrastructure inputs
Number of TAs provided during the period [at Facility level and with WP3 Leader]

Information about Users accessing the facility during the period [at Facility level and
with WP3 Leader]

Other data, if needed to be updated
Summary for publication [WP1]
Critical implementation risks and mitigation actions [at WP level]
Dissemination and exploitation of results [WP2]
Gender [at Beneficiary level]

NEXT PCB Meeting #5 — 15 February 2024 8



Technical reporting: deadlines for additional inputs on EC
Portal

Infrastructure inputs timeline:

Late April / Early May 2024: Infrastructures inputs template sent to Facility
Coordinators by RADNEXT PMO

June, 15th: Deadline for Facility Coordinators to send the Infrastructures inputs to
PMO, for review

June, 28th: Questions/Clarifications between Facility Coordinators and PMO, if
needed

July, 7th: Final inputs available for entry on the EC Portal
Other data timeline:

Late April / Early May 2024: Request sent by RADNEXT PMO
June, 15th: Inputs available for entry on the EC Portal

PCB Meeting #5 — 15 February 2024



Reminder of RADNEXT P2 reporting timeline

Period 2 Einancial report timeline (at Beneficiary level - Financial contacts):

« |IRUS & Justification for deviations - Financial Statement & Use of resources
from the estimated full costs budget . jystification for deviations from Annex 2

- For internal reporting, to the - For official reporting, to the EU.
Consortium only By June, 30th

By June, 15th
i} _ NB: Justifications for deviations from Annex 2 will be included
e o i in the relevant section of the Technical Report

Use of resources
Estimated | Estimated TA | Estimated " . .
P th y Total direct pMin | Full costs in ; . :
WP no. used (PM) personnel | access costs € | other direct costs € wp Annex 1 e %PM % Full costs FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR BENEFICIARY “ORGANISATION EUROPEENNE POUR LA RECHERCHE NUCLEATRE”
costs€ | (unitcosts) | costs®€ FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD |
WP1-MGT WP1-M 8: 0% 0%
WP2-NAL WP2-NAL 2 0% % pre—
e e = = % % Elgibe’ couts. per bkge cxigry) Recegts EU commitnton el
WP4-NA3 WPa- 310, 0% 0% e o [comes | Tsaes = e | - e
WP5-JRAL WP5-IRA: 62, 0% 0% o - : Pt M= | | et
WPE-JRA2 WPG-JRA2 51, 0% 0% f— =
WPS-JRAZ WPS-JRA. 105,600 0% 0% s vl Fioes
Wes-TAL wes- o % % S— vt e | oo
WP10-TA2 WP10- 135, 0%, % peevous willost sabary o e - —- BL
Total tal 89.0] 1,310,603 0% 0% . o repced et
- indend
e b coambuncas
W""" m"::i:‘
* Equipment, consumables, travels, computing, services, goods, sub-contracting ... acvossing 1o R
Ao 533
ocmofcout! | Aemat - et e t
Pravide a brief explanation for any significant deviations from the planned man-
power utilisation (over-spending ar under-spending exceeding 20% with respect to .
‘the planning) Unit cost (full cost) 97.87 . - vobwn | mate | & | o« | & | vn | s | wwen | meten e}t
g
i)
= iis, [ o w0310 17518020 100 s | 195000

- A P2 review meeting (with EU Project Officer and external expert reviewer) is scheduled on 10
23.08.2024: we cannot afford much delay in the submission.



Thanks for your attention!

Image Source: CERN

RADNEXT 3rd Annual Meeting — 10-11 June 2024

11



	Slide 1: WP1: Project Management
	Slide 2: Outline
	Slide 3: Recent approval of the Grant Agreement amendment
	Slide 4: Recent approval of the Grant Agreement amendment
	Slide 5: Recent approval of the Grant Agreement amendment
	Slide 6: Recent approval of the Grant Agreement amendment
	Slide 7: Reminder of RADNEXT P2 reporting timeline
	Slide 8: Technical reporting: additional inputs on EC Portal
	Slide 9: Technical reporting: deadlines for additional inputs on EC Portal
	Slide 10: Reminder of RADNEXT P2 reporting timeline
	Slide 11: Thanks for your attention! 

